CSC

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Wilmington 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808 800-927-9800 302-636-5454 (Fax)

Matter#

Not Provided

Project Id:

Order#

848090-5

Order Date

07/17/2019

Entity Name:

AGRANGRID RENEWABLES PUB. COPY

Jurisdiction:

PA-Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Request for:

Certified/Plain Copies

Document Type:

Other

Oti

Result:

Document Retrieved

Ordered by ERICA KESTER PO4700318539 at AVANGRID RENEWABLES

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Linda thook

lsnook@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

RECEIVED

A-2019-3012420

AUG 1 4 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU



The Patriot News

AD#: 0009196884

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,) ss

County of Cumberland)

Victoria Soto being duly sworn, deposes that he/she is principal clerk of PA Media Group; that The Patriot News is a public newspaper published in the city of Mechanicsburg, with general circulation in Cumberland and Dauphin and surrounding counties, and this notice is an accurate and true copy of this notice as printed in said newspaper, was printed and published in the regular edition and issue of said newspaper on the following date(s):

The Patriot News 06/11/2019

Principal Clerk of the Publisher

Swom to and subscribed before me this 12th day of June 2019

Notary Public

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE

Application of Avangrid Renewables, LLC, d/b/a Avangrid Renewables, for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply electricity or electric generation services as a supplier of electricity to the public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Avangrid Renewables will be filing an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity to the public in the Commonwealth of PA.

Avangrid Renewables proposes to supply electricity in the entire Commonwealth of PA.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of Avangrid Renewables may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, 400 North St., Harrisburg, PA 17120. You should send copies of any protest to Avangrid Renewables attorney at the address listed below.

Toan Nguyen 1125 NW Couch, Ste. 700 Portland, OR 97209 Phone: 503-241-3204

Email: Toan.nguyen@avangrid.com

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Crystal B. Rosensteel, Natary Public Susquehanna Twp., Dauphin County My Commission Expires June 27, 2020

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES



Order Confirmation

Ad Order Number 0009196884

Customer

THOMAS STANLEY ASSOCILLO

Account:228121

THOMAS STANLEY ASSOCILLO

53 FRONT ST 3RD FL.

BALLSTON SPANY 12020 USA

(518)490-2388

Payor Customer

THOMAS STANLEY ASSOCILLO

Account: 228121

THOMAS STANLEY ASSOCILLO

53 FRONT ST 3RD FL.

(518)490-2388

BALLSTON SPA NY 12020 USA

PO Number PA3502

Sales Rep. Jennifer Rogers

Order Taker Jernifer Rogers

Order Source Special Pricing

FAX:5183715909

tsassociates.legais@gmail.com

Proofs 0

Affidavits 1

Biind Bax

Materials

Promo Type

Tear Sheets 0

TearsheetsCost

AffidavitsCost

\$0.00

\$5.00

Net Amount

\$172.49

Tax Amount

\$0.00

Total Amount

\$172.49

Payment Method Credit Card

Payment Amount

\$172.49

Amount Due

\$0.00

invoice Text PA3502

Ad Schedule

Product The Patriot News

Inserts 1

Cost

Ad Type PA CLS Legal Liner

Pick Up # 0009184741

External Ad #

Production Method AdBooker

Placement/Class Main Legals

POS/Sub-Class Misc Legal Notices

AdNumber 0009198884-01 1 X 32 E

Ad Size Ad Attributes

Color < NONE>

Production Notes

Run Dates 06/11/2019 Sort Text PENNSOPUBLICUTILITYCOMMISSIONNOTICEAPPLICATIONOFAVANGRIDRENEWABLESLLCDBAAVANGRIDRENE

The Scranton Times (Under act P.L. 877 No 160. July 9,1976)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Lackawanna

THOMAS STANLEY ASSOCIATES LLC ATTN: ALYSSA STEVENS 3RD FLOOR 53 FRONT ST BALLSTON SPA NY 12020

Account # 546336 Order # 82344940 Ad Price: 214.75 PO Number: PA3505

PA3505

Ann Marie Fortese

Being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that (s)he is Billing clerk for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper of general circulation, established in 1870, published in the city of Scranton, county and state aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto attached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper on the following dates:

06/06/2019

Affiant further deposes and says that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times is interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as time, place and character or publication are true

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 16th day of July A.D., 2019

////

ŕ

(Notary Public)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Sharon Venturi, Notary Public Lackawanna County My commission expires February 12, 2022 Commission number 1254228

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

LEGAL NOTICE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE Application of Avangrid Renewables, LLC, d/b/a Avangrid Renewables, for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply electricity or electric generation services as a supplier of electricity to the public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Avangrid Renewables will be filing an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity to the public in the Commonwealth of PA.

Avangrid Renewables proposes to supply electricity in the entire Commonwealth of PA.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of **Avangrid Renewables** may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, 400 North St., Harrisburg, PA 17120. You should send copies of any protest to **Avangrid Renewables** attorney at the address listed below.

Toan Nguyen 1125 NW Couch, Ste. 700 Portland, OR 97209 Phone: 503-241-3204 Email: Toan.nguyen@avangrid.com

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA County of Cambria

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

NOTICE

Application of Avangrid Renewables, LLC, d/b/a Avangrid Renewables, for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply electricity or electric generation services as a supplier of electricity to the public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Avangrid Renewables will be filing an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity to the public in the Commonwealth of PA.

Avangrid Renewables proposes to supply electricity in the entire Commonwealth of PA.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of Avangrid Renewables may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, 400 North St., Harrisburg, PA 17120. You should send copies of any protest to Avangrid Renewables attorney at the address listed below.

On this 18th day of July A.D. 2019, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mary Anne Rizzo, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says as Advertising Director of the Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA, a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the "Newspaper Advertising Act", a merger September 8, 1952, of the Johnstown Tribune, established December 7, 1853; and of the Johnstown Democrat, established March 5, 1863,

published that the c of The Jo the subje Toan Nguyen 1125 NW Couch, Ste. 700 Portland, OR 97209

Phone: 503-241-3204 Email: Toan.nguyen@avangrid.com

said publication are true.

ity of Cambria, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and We matter published in said publication in the regular issues in the Affiant is not interested in aat all of the allegations as to time, place and character of

Signed and sworn to before me on 18th day of July, 2019,

by Mary Anne Rizzo making the statement.

0.00 Lines @ \$2.50 per line	0.00
5.75 Inches @ \$25.00 per inch	143.75
Notary Fee	5.00
Clerical Fee	2.50
Total Cost	151.25

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Vivlan Ohs, Notary Public Cambria County My commission expires December 6, 2020 Commission number 1123017

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

To The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA For publishing the notice or publication attached hereto on the above stated dates.

PUBLISHER'S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

for publisher of		
a newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid and publication costs and certifies that the same has been duly paid.		
_	(Name of Newspaper)	
By		

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN THE WILLIAMSPORT SUN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF LYCOMING

SS:

Robert O. Rolley, Jr., Publisher of the Sun-Gazette LLC publishers of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, successor to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street, Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Williamsport sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette & Bulletin was established in 1801, since which dates said successor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, has been regularly issued and published in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions of said Williamsport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz:

June 10, 2019

Affiant further deposes that he is an officer daily authorized by the Sun-Gazette LLC, publisher of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, to verify the foregoing statement under oath and declare that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE

Application of Avangrid Renewables, LLC, d/b/a Avangrid Renewables, for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply electricity or electric generation services as a supplier of electricity to the public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Avangrid Renewables will be filing an application, with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity to the public in the Commonwealth of PA.

Avangrid Renewables proposes to supply electricity in the entire Commonwealth of PA. The PUC may consider this application without a haring. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of Avangrid Renewables may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, 400 North St., Harrisburg, PA 17120. You should send oppies of any protest to Avangrid Renewables attorney at the address listed below.

Toan Nguyen
1125 NW Couch, Ste. 700
Portland, OR 97209
Phone: 503-241-3204
Email: Toan.nguyen@
ayangrid.com

SUN-GAZETTE LLC

Sworn to and subscribed before me

The 19 to day of July

20 19

tary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL BETH A MILLER Notary Public

CITY OF WILLIAMSPORT, LYCOMING COUNTY My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2020

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS

To the Sun-Gazette LLC, Dr.:

For publishing the notice attached

Hereto on the above state dates.....\$198.28

Probated same.....

Total...... \$ 198. 20

PUBLISHER'S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

THE SUN-GAZETTE LLC hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid

SUN-GAZETTE LLC

BY Robert O. Rolley, Jr.

PROOF OF PUBLICATION In THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS

COMBINATION EDITION

THOMAS STANLEY ASSOCIATES
53 FRONT ST
BALLSTON SPA NY 12020

REFERENCE:

137624

365758

PUC Notice

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) COUNTY OF ERIE) SS:

Brenda L. Learn, being duly sworn, deposes and says that: (1) he/she is a designated agent of the Times Publishing Company (TPC) to execute Proofs of Publication on behalf of the TPC: (2) the TPC. whose principal place of business is at 205 W. 12th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania, owns and publishes the Erie Times-News, established October 2, 2000, a daily newspaper of general circulation. and published at Erie. Erie County Pennsylvania: (3) the subject notice or advertisement, was published in the regular edition(s) of said newspaper on the date(s) referred to below. Affiant further deposes that he/she is duly authorized by the TPC, owner and publisher of the Erie Times-News, to verify the foregoing statement under oath, and affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

PUBLISHED ON: 06/08/19

TOTAL COST: \$543.00

AD SPACE: 0 Lines

FILED ON: 06/08/19

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE

Application of **Avangrid Renewables**, **LLC**, d/b/a **Avangrid Renewables**, for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply electricity or electric generation services as a supplier of electricity to the public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Avangrid Renewables will be filing an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity to the public in the Commonwealth of PA.

Avangrid Renewables proposes to supply electricity in the entire Commonwealth of PA.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of **Avangrid Renewables** may be filled within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, 400 North St., Harrisburg, PA 17120. You should send copies of any protest to **Avangrid Renewables** attorney at the address listed below.

Toan Nguyen 1125 NW Couch, Ste. 700 Portland, OR 97209 Phone: 503-241-3204

Email: Toan.nguyen@avangrid.com

EP-365758

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ______ day of _______2019

Affiant:

NOTARY:

Jarona Mare

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Barbara J. Moore, Notary Public
City of Erie, Erie County
My Commission Expires March 23, 2020
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

	pof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazet Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of S	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvar Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a new established in 1993 by the mer Gazette and Sun-Telegraph w Pittsburgh Gazette established	nia, County of Allegheny, ss D. Rullo, being duly sworm spaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Craining of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Pas established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached her regular editions and issues of the said	, deposes and says that the commonwealth aforesaid, was ress and the Pittsburgh Post 1927 by the merging of the d Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has reto exactly as the same was
that, as such agent, affiant is du	she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of ally authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not in lication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and	iterested in the subject matter
		OR PUBLICATION
Swo	PG Publishing Company on to and subscribed before me this day of:	PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE
	23, 2019	Application of Avangrid Renewables, LLC, d/b/a
ξ	Jabeth Klimura	Avangrid Renewables, for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply electricity or
0		electric generation services as a supplier of electricity to the public in the Commonwealth
·	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seat Elizabeth R. Chmura, Notary Public Allegheny County My commission expires February 8, 2022	of Pennsylvania. Avangrid Renewables will be filing an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility
ł	Commission number 1326781 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity to the public in the
. Tho	TEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS mas Stanley Associates LLC	Commonwealth of PA. Avangrid Renewables proposes to supply electricity
	ssa Stevens	in the entire Commonwealth
	Front St., 3rd Fl lston Spa, NY 12020-1710	of PA. The PUC may consider this
	To PG Publishing Company	application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of
Total	\$333.25	Avangrid Renewables may be filled within 15 days of the date of this notice with the
Dishlie	shar's Daggint for Advantising Costs	Secretary of the PUC, 400 North St., Harrisburg, PA
PG PUBLISHING COM of general circulation, he	PANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper creby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and tifies that the same have been fully paid.	17120. You should send copies of any protest to Avangrid Renewables attorney at the address listed below.
Office	PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of	Toan Nguyen
2201 Sweeney Drive CLINTON, PA 15026 Phone 412-263-1338	Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation By	1125 NW Couch, Ste. 700 Portland, OR 97209 Phone: 503-241-3204
I hereby certify that the foregoing subject matter of said notice.	ng is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the	Email: Toan.nguyen@avangrid.com
•	<u></u>	
	Attorney For	

No._____ Term,

Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA **COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA**

Helene Sweeney being duly sworn, deposes and says that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

June 7, 2019

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 7th day of June, 2019.

My Commission Expires:

IWEALTH OF <u>PENNSYLVANI</u>A

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL CINDY JAKUBOWSKI, Notary Pub City of Philadelphia, Phila. County ision Expires November 30,

Copy of Notice of Publication

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE

fer, render, furnish, or supply ele-sctric generation services as a se-sctricity to the public in the Common

In the entire Commonwealth of PA.

I/UC may consider the application with
ring. Protests directed to the technical
isliftness of Asymptote Frenewables a
d within 18 days to the decent of this no
to Secretary of the PUC, 400 North
iburg, PA 17120, the Pucket Secretary
in the address listed below.

Toan No. 126 Nov. 126 Nov. 126 Nov. 126 NW Court, Ste. 700

Portland, CR 97209

Phone: 803-241-3204

Email: Toan.nguyen@avangrid.com

THE PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS LEGAL ADVERTISING DEPARTMENT

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Notice Avangrid Renewables, LLC, d/b/a Avangrid Renewables

RECEIPT

Thank you for placing your Legal Classified advertisement with us.

Your ad appeared in the Philadelphia Daily News on June 7, 2019.

The cost was \$787.62, which was paid by credit card.

Thanks again for choosing the Philadelphia Daily News for your advertising needs.

Cindy Jakubowski Legal Advertising Representative (215) 854-5834 ORIGIN ID:MRIA (503) 796
ZINA PARKS
AVANGRID RENEWABLES, INC.
1125 NW COUCH STREET
SUITE 700
PORTLAND, OR 97209
UNITED STATES US (503) 796-7158

SHIP DATE: 14AUG19 ACTWGT: 1.00 LB CAD: 9842598/INET4160

BILL SENDER

SECRETARY CHIAVETTA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS 400 NORTH STREET, KEYSTONE BUILDING **COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG PA 17120**

REF: RU02J06031

(717) 772-7777 NV. PO:

DEPT: Fedex.

> THU - 15 AUG 10:30A **PRIORITY OVERNIGHT**

7759 8515 2310

XH MDTA

17120 MDT

567.03E9E7,05A2



After printing this label:

Ç.

- Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
 Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
 Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

4.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attomey's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.